assets and liabilities of jointly controlled entities and equity accounting is now the only accounting treatment for joint ventures. Joint
operations can still be proportionately consolidated if the parties have rights to the assets and obligations for the liabilities relating to
the arrangement.

The amendments made to IAS 19 removed the accounting options available under the previous standard. The actuarial gains and
losses are now required to be recognised in other comprehensive income (OCI) and excluded permanently from profit or loss.
Unvested past service costs can no longer be deferred and recognised over the future vesting period. There are also a number of
other changes, including modification to the timing of recognition of termination benefits and disclosures of defined benefit plans.

The effect of the adoption of the new and revised standards on the comparative figures is presented below.

Income Statement
As

previously
reported Restatement Restated

As
previously
reported Restatement Restated

01/01/2012-
30/09/2012

01/01/2012-
30/09/2012

01/01/2012-
30/09/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Freight and Hire revenue 1,114,277  (67,833)  1,046,444 1,443,362  (90,379) 1,352,983

Profit on vessels’ trading 440,765  (38,638)  402,127 558,420  (52,208) 506,212

Profit from vessels’ operations 130,239  (20,839)  109,400 142,206  (27,902) 114,304

Operating profit 139,827  (17,047)  122,780 152,585  (23,257) 129,328

Profit before income taxes 50,395  (251)  50,144 41,946  (752) 41,194

Profit for the period 42,319  128  42,447 33,183  (282) 32,901

Earnings per share
Basic earnings per share for the

period attributable to equity
holders of the parent $0.022  -  $0.022 $0.017 ($0.001) $0.016

Statement of Comprehensive Income
As

previously
reported Restatement Restated

As
previously
reported Restatement Restated

01/01/2012-
30/09/2012

01/01/2012-
30/09/2012

01/01/2012-
30/09/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

01/01/2012-
31/12/2012

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Other comprehensive income

for the period, net of tax (2,049)  301  (1,748) 6,980  604 7,584
Total comprehensive income for

the period 40,270  429  40,699 40,163  322 40,485

Statement of Financial Position
As

previously
reported  Restatement  Restated

 As
previously
reported Restatement Restated

30/09/2012  30/09/2012  30/09/2012  31/12/2012 31/12/2012 31/12/2012
$’000  $’000  $’000  $’000 $’000 $’000

Assets

Total non-current assets 6,193,739  (391,780)  5,801,959  6,227,612 (389,249) 5,838,363

Total current assets 684,608  (57,998)  626,610  663,344 (42,046) 621,298
Total assets 6,878,347  (449,778)  6,428,569  6,890,956 (431,295) 6,459,661

Equity and liabilities

Capital and reserves

Total equity 3,110,451  (1,182)  3,109,269  3,110,344 (1,289) 3,109,055

Non-current liabilities

Total non-current liabilities 3,063,827  (387,800)  2,676,027  3,190,372 (386,617) 2,803,755

Current liabilities

Total current liabilities  704,069  (60,796)  643,273  590,240  (43,389)  546,851
Total equity and liabilities 6,878,347  (449,778)  6,428,569  6,890,956 (431,295) 6,459,661

17

OAO Sovcomflot

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements – 30 September 2013
(Continued)

20. Events After the Reporting Period

On 29 October 2013 the Group signed an agreement for the sale of one MR product tanker classified as held for sale as at 30
September 2013 (see Note 9). The vessel was delivered to her new owner on 15 November 2013.

On 18 November 2013 the Group took delivery from the shipyard a Very Large Crude Carrier, the m/v Svet.

21. Date of Issue

These condensed consolidated financial statements were issued on 18 November 2013.